
From: Donald, Jessica
To: Hill, Shannon
Cc: Blair, Geoffrey
Subject: RE: UPDATE: Google Project 2nd ADEIR, Comments DUE 2/25/20
Date: Wednesday, February 12, 2020 7:47:28 AM
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OK Great thanks!
 
Jessica Donald
Environmental Services Specialist
Environmental Services Department, City of San José

San José City Hall, 10th Floor
200 E Santa Clara Street  |  San José, CA 95113
Desk: (408) 975-2620

 
 

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2020 7:46 AM
To: Donald, Jessica <Jessica.Donald@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Blair, Geoffrey <Geoffrey.Blair@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: UPDATE: Google Project 2nd ADEIR, Comments DUE 2/25/20
 
Good morning Jessica,
 
I sent a flash drive with the files on it to both you and Geoff Blair before I left last night. I’m on my
way into the office. 
 
Please let me know if you don’t receive them shortly. 
 
Thank you,
Shannon
 
Get Outlook for iOS

From: Donald, Jessica <Jessica.Donald@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2020 7:16:30 AM
To: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Blair, Geoffrey <Geoffrey.Blair@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: UPDATE: Google Project 2nd ADEIR, Comments DUE 2/25/20
 
Hi Shannon,
 
I am here in the office now and can come pick up the drive if you like? Whenever  you have time.
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Jess
 
Jessica Donald
Environmental Services Specialist
Environmental Services Department, City of San José

San José City Hall, 10th Floor
200 E Santa Clara Street  |  San José, CA 95113
Desk: (408) 975-2620

 
 

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2020 5:46 PM
To: Bachman, Mark <Mark.Bachman@sanjoseca.gov>; Banwait, Manjit
<Manjit.Banwait@sanjoseca.gov>; Benabente, Julie <Julie.Benabente@sanjoseca.gov>;
Brilliot,
Michael <Michael.Brilliot@sanjoseca.gov>; Burnham, Nicolle <nicolle.burnham@sanjoseca.gov>;
Chang, Chu <chu.chang@sanjoseca.gov>;
Clements, Kristen <Kristen.Clements@sanjoseca.gov>;
Collen, Arian <Arian.Collen@sanjoseca.gov>; Do, Ryan <ryan.do@sanjoseca.gov>;
Eidlin, Eric
<eric.eidlin@sanjoseca.gov>; Ekern, Bill <Bill.Ekern@sanjoseca.gov>; Estrada, Hector
<Hector.Estrada@sanjoseca.gov>;
Fatolahzadeh, Tala <Tala.Fatolahzadeh@sanjoseca.gov>; Han,
James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>; Hart, Jared <Jared.Hart@sanjoseca.gov>;
Heyne, Colin
<Colin.Heyne@sanjoseca.gov>; Horning, Peggy <Peggy.Horning@sanjoseca.gov>; Joiner, Lisa
<lisa.joiner@sanjoseca.gov>;
Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Khattab, Zahi
<Zahi.Khattab@sanjoseca.gov>; Klein, Nanci <Nanci.Klein@sanjoseca.gov>;
Lapustea, Florin
<Florin.Lapustea@sanjoseca.gov>; Lin, Jackie <Jackie.Lin@sanjoseca.gov>; Madou, Ramses
<ramses.madou@sanjoseca.gov>;
Marcus, Adam <adam.marcus@sanjoseca.gov>; Mendez,
Zacharias <Zacharias.Mendez@sanjoseca.gov>; Mitchell, Lori <Lori.Mitchell@sanjoseca.gov>;
O'Connor, Kevin <Kevin.Oconnor@sanjoseca.gov>; Ogilvie, Michael
<michael.ogilvie@sanjoseca.gov>; Ortbal, Jim <Jim.Ortbal@sanjoseca.gov>;
Provenzano, Jeffrey
<Jeffrey.Provenzano@sanjoseca.gov>; Ristow, John <John.Ristow@sanjoseca.gov>; Rood, Timothy
<timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ruano, Jose <Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>; Sadorra, Rey
<rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>; Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>;
Sinclair, Jeff
<Jeff.Sinclair@sanjoseca.gov>; Struyk, Zachary <Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov>; Tam, Wilson
<wilson.tam@sanjoseca.gov>;
Tom, Vivian <Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John
<john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Turnipseed, Tammy <Tammy.Turnipseed@sanjoseca.gov>;
Wessling,
Cheryl <Cheryl.Wessling@sanjoseca.gov>; Zenk, Jessica <Jessica.Zenk@sanjoseca.gov>; Zsutty, Yves
<Yves.Zsutty@sanjoseca.gov>;
Rozario, Sharona <Sharona.Rozario@sanjoseca.gov>; Donald, Jessica
<Jessica.Donald@sanjoseca.gov>; Blair, Geoffrey <Geoffrey.Blair@sanjoseca.gov>;
Shimamoto, Mike
<Mike.Shimamoto@sanjoseca.gov>; Baviere, Olivier <Olivier.Baviere@sanjoseca.gov>; Ross,
Rebekah <rebekah.ross@sanjoseca.gov>;
Greene, Cary <CGreene@sjc.org>; Sheelen, Ryan
<rsheelen@sjc.org>; Trejo, Liana <liana.trejo@sanjoseca.gov>; Chen, Amy
<amy.chen@sanjoseca.gov>;
Vo, Tina <tina.vo@sanjoseca.gov>; Arroyo, Juliet
<Juliet.Arroyo@sanjoseca.gov>; Hansen, Russell <Russell.Hansen@sanjoseca.gov>;
VanderVeen,
Rachel <Rachel.VanderVeen@sanjoseca.gov>; Roberts, Rachel <Rachel.Roberts@sanjoseca.gov>;
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Sousa, Bryan <Bryan.Sousa@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Hughey, Rosalynn
<Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>; Phan, Johnny <Johnny.Phan@sanjoseca.gov>;
Douglas-Fry, Joan
<Joan.Douglas-Fry@sanjoseca.gov>; Do, Sylvia <sylvia.do@sanjoseca.gov>; Rood, Timothy
<timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>;
Le, Thai-Chau <Thai-Chau.Le@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: UPDATE: Google Project 2nd ADEIR, Comments DUE 2/25/20
 
Hi All,
 
We have received the flash drives with the Phase I and Phase II ESA’s and other HAZMAT references
for the project site. Flash drives containing the files will be provided to Jessica Donald and Geoffrey
Blair with ESD. All others, please
request if necessary for your review (see revised text in email
below).
 
Thank you,
 
Shannon Hill, Planner
Planning, Building & Code Enforcement
| Environmental Review Section
City of San José |
200 East Santa Clara Street
Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov
|
(408) 535 - 7872
 
 

From: Hill, Shannon 
Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2020 12:18 PM
To: Adams-Hapner, Kerry <Kerry.Adams-Hapner@sanjoseca.gov>; Bachman, Mark
<Mark.Bachman@sanjoseca.gov>; Banwait, Manjit <Manjit.Banwait@sanjoseca.gov>;
Benabente,
Julie <Julie.Benabente@sanjoseca.gov>; Brilliot, Michael <Michael.Brilliot@sanjoseca.gov>;
Burnham, Nicolle <nicolle.burnham@sanjoseca.gov>;
Chang, Chu <chu.chang@sanjoseca.gov>;
Clements, Kristen <Kristen.Clements@sanjoseca.gov>; Collen, Arian <Arian.Collen@sanjoseca.gov>;
Do, Ryan <ryan.do@sanjoseca.gov>; Eidlin, Eric <eric.eidlin@sanjoseca.gov>; Ekern, Bill
<Bill.Ekern@sanjoseca.gov>; Estrada,
Hector <Hector.Estrada@sanjoseca.gov>; Fatolahzadeh, Tala
<Tala.Fatolahzadeh@sanjoseca.gov>; Han, James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hart, Jared
<Jared.Hart@sanjoseca.gov>; Heyne, Colin <Colin.Heyne@sanjoseca.gov>; Horning, Peggy
<Peggy.Horning@sanjoseca.gov>;
Joiner, Lisa <lisa.joiner@sanjoseca.gov>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Khattab, Zahi <Zahi.Khattab@sanjoseca.gov>;
Klein, Nanci
<Nanci.Klein@sanjoseca.gov>; Lapustea, Florin <Florin.Lapustea@sanjoseca.gov>; Lin, Jackie
<Jackie.Lin@sanjoseca.gov>;
Madou, Ramses <ramses.madou@sanjoseca.gov>; Marcus, Adam
<adam.marcus@sanjoseca.gov>; Mendez, Zacharias <Zacharias.Mendez@sanjoseca.gov>;
Mitchell,
Lori <Lori.Mitchell@sanjoseca.gov>; Moody, Doug <doug.moody@sanjoseca.gov>; O'Connor, Kevin
<Kevin.Oconnor@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ogilvie, Michael <michael.ogilvie@sanjoseca.gov>; Ortbal, Jim
<Jim.Ortbal@sanjoseca.gov>; Provenzano, Jeffrey <Jeffrey.Provenzano@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ristow,
John <John.Ristow@sanjoseca.gov>; Rood, Timothy <timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>; Ruano, Jose
<Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>;
Sadorra, Rey <rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>; Severino, Lori
<Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>; Sinclair, Jeff <Jeff.Sinclair@sanjoseca.gov>;
Struyk, Zachary
<Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov>; Tam, Wilson <wilson.tam@sanjoseca.gov>; Tom, Vivian
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<Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>;
Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Turnipseed, Tammy
<Tammy.Turnipseed@sanjoseca.gov>; Wessling, Cheryl <Cheryl.Wessling@sanjoseca.gov>;
Zenk,
Jessica <Jessica.Zenk@sanjoseca.gov>; Zsutty, Yves <Yves.Zsutty@sanjoseca.gov>; Rozario, Sharona
<Sharona.Rozario@sanjoseca.gov>;
Donald, Jessica <Jessica.Donald@sanjoseca.gov>; Blair, Geoffrey
<Geoffrey.Blair@sanjoseca.gov>; Shimamoto, Mike <Mike.Shimamoto@sanjoseca.gov>;
Baviere,
Olivier <Olivier.Baviere@sanjoseca.gov>; Ross, Rebekah <rebekah.ross@sanjoseca.gov>; Greene,
Cary <CGreene@sjc.org>;
Sheelen, Ryan <rsheelen@sjc.org>; Trejo, Liana
<liana.trejo@sanjoseca.gov>; Chen, Amy <amy.chen@sanjoseca.gov>; Vo, Tina
<tina.vo@sanjoseca.gov>;
Arroyo, Juliet <Juliet.Arroyo@sanjoseca.gov>; Hansen, Russell
<Russell.Hansen@sanjoseca.gov>; VanderVeen, Rachel <Rachel.VanderVeen@sanjoseca.gov>;
Roberts, Rachel <Rachel.Roberts@sanjoseca.gov>; Sousa, Bryan <Bryan.Sousa@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Hughey, Rosalynn
<Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>; Phan, Johnny <Johnny.Phan@sanjoseca.gov>;
Douglas-Fry, Joan
<Joan.Douglas-Fry@sanjoseca.gov>; Do, Sylvia <sylvia.do@sanjoseca.gov>; Rood, Timothy
<timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>;
Le, Thai-Chau <Thai-Chau.Le@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Google Project 2nd ADEIR, Comments DUE 2/25/20
Importance: High
 
Hello Everyone,

 
An Administrative Draft EIR for the Downtown West Mixed-Use Plan (Google Project) (Planning File
Nos.
GP19-009, PDC19-039, and PD19-029) is available for your review. You can access PDFs of the
compiled ADEIR and appendices at the following link:
http://www.sjcity.net/index.aspx?nid=773.
 
Word documents of relevant sections for your review will be sent shortly via separate emails to each
project review team. We will have
dedicated meetings on February 19 – 21 with the environmental
consultant and, if needed, the applicant to ask clarifying questions prior to finalizing comments. 
Invites for these meetings will be sent out separately. 
 
To aide in this quick review period, each Department must nominate a team member to coordinate,
collect, and enter Department comments from all team members in track changes in a Word
document (to be provided).  This team member will then
submit the combined comments to
myself and David Keyon by February 25 at the latest.  Comments submitted after this date will not
be incorporated into the City’s combined comments.
 
After City comments are submitted, we will have several meetings with the environmental
consultant for clarification.  Some Departments (i.e. PRNS, DOT/DPW, and Housing) will be invited to
attend a portion of this meeting to help the environmental
consultant address the comments. 
Currently, this meeting is planned around March 4 and additional days may be required. Refer to

the attached plan for 2nd ADEIR review.
 
The following appendices are provided as separate files from the compiled ADEIR at the link
provided above. Please refer to the Transmittal Memo before beginning your review, which outlines
outstanding issues and information to support
the analysis. As described in the highlighted notes in
the list below, due to file size or lack of information, these portions will be submitted separately on
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flash drives with hard copies of the ADEIR to be submitted today. The intranet site will be updated
as
soon as these files are received, and an update email will be sent to notify you that the information
is available.

Transmittal Memo
Appendix A: NOP and Scoping Comments
Appendix B: Cumulative Project List
Appendix C: AQ and GHG Emission Calcs
Appendix C: AQ and GHG Emission Calcs (Divider Only-To be submitted on flash drive
to be
provided at a later date)
Appendix D: Habitat Assessment
Appendix E: Cultural Resources Supporting Information
Appendix F: Energy Supporting Information
Appendix G: Hazards and Hazardous Materials References (Divider Only-To be submitted on
flash drive
with project site Phase I and Phase II ESAs and additional HAZMAT references
available upon request)
Appendix H: Water Supply Assessment
Appendix I: Noise Technical Report
Appendix J: Transportation Analysis

 
We appreciate your review and written comments regarding the adequacy of the document,
including identification of any inaccuracies, missing analysis, or inappropriate impact conclusions. 
Please remember that this document is an administrative
draft and is not public information.

 
It is only necessary for you to review the project description, location, and those sections of the
document that pertain to your area of expertise.
 
Thank you,
 
Shannon Hill, Planner
Planning, Building & Code Enforcement
| Environmental Review Section
City of San José |
200 East Santa Clara Street
Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov
|
(408) 535 - 7872
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